

1995

Dennis A. Lott and Francine G. Lott v. Kerry L. Knighton and Ralph J. Marsh : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Mark A. Larsen; Kristine Edde; Campbell Maack & Sessions; Attorneys for Appellants.

Ralph J. Marsh; Backman, Clark & Marsh; Attorneys for Appellees.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Lott v. Knighton*, No. 950760 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1995).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6995

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

 I. THIS COURT MAY REVIEW THE DISTRICT COURT'S
 INTERPRETATION OF THE TERMS OF THE EARNEST MONEY
 SALES AGREEMENT IN ORDER TO ADDRESS THE PROPRIETY
 OF THE DISTRICT COURT'S AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES TO
 KNIGHTON 1

 II. KNIGHTON AND MARSH ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE BREACH OF THE
 EARNEST MONEY SALES AGREEMENT, REGARDLESS OF THE
 INTERPRETATION OF THE TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE
 CLAUSE. 3

 III. THE MERGER DOCTRINE EXPRESSLY PRECLUDES ANY AWARD OF FEES
 ON APPEAL TO KNIGHTON. 6

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Barber v. Francis, 741 P.2d 548 (Utah Ct. App. 1987) 4

Cabrera v. Cottrell, 694 P.2d 622 (Utah 1985) 7

Cobabe v. Crawford, 780 P.2d 834 (Utah Ct. App. 1989) 2

Eames v. Eames, 735 P.2d 395 (Utah 1987) 8

Espinoza v. Safeco Title Ins. Co., 598 P.2d 346, 348
(Utah 1979) 6

G.G.A., Inc. v. Leventis, 773 P.2d 841 (Utah Ct. App. 1989) . . 7

Krantz v. Holt, 819 P.2d 352 (Utah 1991) 4

Matter of Orris' Estate, 622 P.2d 337 (Utah 1980) 4

Maughan v. Maughan, 770 P.2d 156 (Utah Ct.App. 1989) 8

Maynard v. Wharton, 912 P.2d 446 (Utah Ct.App. 1996) 6

Porco v. Porco, 752 P.2d 356 (Utah Ct.App. 1988) 8

Secor v. Knight, 716 P.2d 790, 792 (Utah 1986) 6
